Fain BO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ONTE 4. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRA	1490528 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the anached original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	UltraLink, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	535 Anton Boulevard 9 th Floor,
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Costa Mesa, California
☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota	Costa Mesa, Camonia
Other	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	 ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No
x Assignment \square Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SHOWING	
ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS PER NOTICE OF NON-	
RECORDATION DOC. NO. 101406994	1 WW 9.18.00
Execution Date:	1 10 CC
4. Application number(s) of trademark number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/480,446 – ULBENEFIT 75/480,015 – ULENROLL 75/480,014 – ULSURVEY 75/528,277 – UL-QTS	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 04
611 10	
Richard Berman	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Norwest Center	
90 South Seventh Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/336-3414	
, VIII. 30 3 11 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
	underpayment
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing ing copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
College M. Sarance	September 13, 2000
Colleen M. Sarenpa Name of person signing Signature	Date
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 72 FC:482 75.00 CH	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (O-1594 (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy mereor 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America UltraLink, LLC \square Individual(s) ☐ Association \square Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota □ Other _____ Other____ Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 🗵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) □ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other _____ Execution Date: Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 75/480,446 - ULBENEFIT 75/480.015 - ULENROLL 75/480,014 - ULSURVEY 75/528,277 – UL-QTS Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 04 concerning document should be mailed: Richard Berman FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/336-3414 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to be charged to be account for
 ■ Authorized to be charged to be account for
 ■ Authorized to be account for
 ■ Authorized to b 00000228 75480446 07/18/2000 NTHAI1 underpayment

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing information is rule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

June 2000

Colleen M. Sarenpa
Name of person signing

Signature Signature

Deposit Account number: 06-0029

June ,2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

YYYYY-XXXXXX

M2 20309521.01(F&B 11/10/99)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA, a Minnesota corporation, having an address at 1750 Hennepin Avenue. Minnesota 55403-2195, is the owner of the U.S. service marks and applications therefore set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ULTRALINK, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an address at 535 Anton Boulevard, 9th Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefore as a part of its acquisition of that part of the business to which the marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA does hereby assign unto the said ULTRALINK, LLC. all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications therefore.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration for these applications to said assignee.

Dated:	Man 9 2000	Lunglan Frans
Dated.	1 /	Douglas J. Grev

Assistant Vice President, Senior Counsel

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

day of) | All 2000, before

On this ______ day of _______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Douglas J. Grev, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

MARY ANN LEMKE
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Fuoric

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0626

Schedule A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
ULBENEFIT	75/480,446	May 6, 1998
ULENROLL	75/480,015	May 6, 1998
ULSURVEY	75/480,014	May 6, 1998
UL-QTS	75/528,277	July 30, 1998

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0627